Network Appliances
Features
FWA-1013
	� Compact size and scalable performance for mainstream small and medium
branch deployment
	� Powered by Intel Atom® P5300/C5300 processor technology, scalable from
4-core, 8-core, 12-core then up to 20-core environment for multi-core NFVi
network applicaton

Dimensions Unit: mm
Front Panel External I/O Mechanical Layout/Drawing
Ordering Information
Part Number Processor DDR4 QAT NMC Slot USB2.0 IPMI Port Console Port
LAN Port
M.2 2280 SSD slot VGA System fan eMMC* POE* DC input
1G RJ45 10G SFP+
FWA-1013-4CA1S C5315 2 10G 1* 2 1 1 8 4 2 1 2 Optional Optional 150W
FWA-1013-8CA1S C5325 2 20G 1 2 1 1 8 4 2 1 2 Optional Optional 150W
FWA-1013-12A1S P5332 2 50G 1 2 1 1 8 4 2 1 2 Optional Optional 150W
FWA-1013-20A1S P5352 2 100G 1 2 1 1 8 4 2 1 2 Optional Optional 150W
* FWA-1013-4CA1S supporting Networking NMC type is as: NMC-0108, NMC-0121, NMC-0120, NMC-1009, NMC-1010
Accessories
Part Number Description
1702002600 Power cord 3P 180 cm, USA
1702002605 Power cord 3P 180 cm, Europe
1702031801 Power cord 3P 180 cm, UK
1700000237 Power cord 3P 180 cm, JP
1700009652 Power cord 3P 180 cm, China
FWA-1013-RMK Rackmount Kit for 1 PSU support
FWA-1013-RMK2 Rackmount Kit for 2 PSU support
FWA-1013-150WPSU 150W power adapter
1700027334-01 USB for RJ45 console cable, 190cm
PCA-TPMSPI-00A1 TPM 2.0 Module, SPI
Packing List
Part Number Description